PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAWT INC	10/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIANG YAN
Street Address:	651 EAST YUNLING ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 710
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8322035
Patent Number:	8390142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: johnyan@sawt.com.cn

Correspondent Name: YAN QIANG

Address Line 1: 651 EAST YUNLING ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: SHANGHAI, CHINA 200062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANG YAN
SIGNATURE:	/Qiang Yan/
DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patents#page1.tif

PATENT 503536611 REEL: 036862 FRAME: 0801

Assignment of Patents

Whereas, SAWT Inc is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, did obtain the following United Stated patents related to vertical axis wind turbines:

Patent No.	Patent Name	Date of patent
8322035	Vertical axis wind turbine and method of installing blades therein	Dec. 4, 2012
8390142	Vertical axis wind turbine	Mar. 5, 2013

Whereas, SAWT Inc is now the sole owner of the said two patents;

Whereas, Mr. YAN Qiang, with mailing address at 651 East Yunling Road, Suite 710, Shanghai 200062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said two patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of USD10 (ten dollars), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SAWT Inc, the sole owner of the said two patents, by these presents do assign and transfer to Mr. YAN Qiang the entire right, title and interest in and to the said two patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by SAWT Inc, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, shall be as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SAWT Inc had this assignment not been made. Further, SAWT Inc declares that to its best knowledge and belief that the information contained herein is true.

Executed on this 16th day of October 2015, at Shanghai, China.

Assignor: SAWT In

RECORDED: 10/23/2015

Assignee: YAN Qiang

Pan Ciang

Zhuojun Hu Zhojun Hn

PATENT REEL: 036862 FRAME: 0802